138003

BOOK 198 PAGY 736

FILE BETT OF ELLORD

Spreis O. Wellman

CARY IL OLSON

After recording return to:

Louis L. Wellman P.O. Box 406 Stevenson, WA 98648

DOCUMENT TITLE:

Affidavit in Support of Community Property with Community

Property Agreement attached

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF

RELATED DOCUMENTS: Community Property Agreement dated February 26, 1980,

Skamania County Auditors File No. 8002290090 recorded February 29, 1980; Warranty Fulfillment Deed dated April 5, 1981, Skamania County Auditor's File No. 92370, recorded April 28, 1981, Book 79, Page 651; Quit Claim Deed dated May 18, 1995, Skamania County Auditor's File No. 122359

recorded May 19, 1995, Book 150, Page 23.

**GRANTOR:** 

GERALDINE M. WELLMAN REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

**GRANTEE:** 

LOUIS L. WELLMAN

20808 APR 2 G 2000

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

not applicable

•)

exempt ENDON NOME SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

County of Clark

THE UNDERSIGNED, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that:

This Affidavit is for the purpose of supplying information for records pertaining to the Community Property Agreement ("the Agreement") between LOUIS L. WELLMAN and GERALDINE M. WELLMAN dated February 26, 1980. The statements set forth in this Affidavit are representations of fact that may be relied upon by all parties dealing with the real estate located in Skamania County, Washington and more fully

## BOOK 198 PAGE 737

described in the Warranty Fulfillment Deed dated April 5, 1981, Skamania County Auditor's File No. 92370, recorded April 28, 1981, Book 79, Page 651

- 2. GERALDINE M. WELLMAN ("Decedent") was one of the parties to the Agreement and died on December 4, 1998 in Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, a resident of Stevenson, Skamania County, Washington. A copy of the Certificate of Death is attached as Exhibit "A".
- 3. The parties to the Agreement entered into no subsequent Wills or agreements that would have the effect of abrogating or nullifying the above mentioned Community Property Agreement.
- All obligations of the community owing at the date of death of Decedent and all expenses of last sickness and for funeral services have been paid or provided for.
  - The following named persons survived decedent:

Name		- B
IAGILIA	Address	Relationship
LOUIS L. WELLMAN	P.O. Box 406, Stevenson, WA 98648	husband
STANLEY B. WELLMAN	21704 NE Lucia Falls Road, Yacolt, WA 98675	son
PAUL W. WELLMAN	37713 NE 167 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Yacolt, WA 98675	son
MONTE W. WELLMAN	2003 Todd Road #73, Vancouver, WA 98661	son

LØUIS L. WELLMAN , Surviving Spouse

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned Notary Public, on this 25 day of 2000, LOUIS R. WELLMAN, a person known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he signed the same as his own free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein stated.

SIGNED and AFFIRMED before me this <u>35</u> day of <u>April</u>

CYNTHIA A. PRICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2004 NOTARY PUBLIC for Washington

Printed Name:

My commission expires: 3/1/04

	DO TAG NO  LOCAL PLE NUMBER  L	PAGE 738  I Fee Number  3 DATE OF DEATH (Nover Eny Year)
	Geraldine Marie WELLMAN Female  a SCONL SECURITY MARKEN   SA ACT Last British   So Under 1 Yes   Se Under 1 Dep   County)    So Under 1 Yes   Se Under 1 Dep   County)   So Under 1 Dep   County)    So Under 1 Yes   Se Under 1 Dep   County)   Se Washington    B WAS DECEMBER   SE PRICE OF DEATH (Check only one)    B WAS DECEMBER   SE PRICE OF DEATH (Check only one)    So Yes   Check only one)   Chick   Check only one)    So Yes   Check only one)   Check one)    So Yes   Check only one)   Check one)    So Yes   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)    So Yes   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)    So Yes   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)   Check one)    So Yes   Check one)   Che	December 4, 1998 F DATE OF SPRITH GROWN Day Year) March 14, 1932
	Providence Medical Center  No. Determination on state and fundary  Portland  No. Determination Content of Center  No. Determination Center Center  No. Determin	Multinomah 12 SPOUSE (M. Married, Michaed)
	Na RESIDENCE - STATE ISD COUNTY ISC CITY, TOWN DALOCATION ISG STREET AND HAMBER Nashington Skammania Stevenson P.O. Box 406  130 STREET AND HAMBER P.O. Box 406  130 STREET AND HAMBER P.O. Box 406  131 STREET AND HAMBER P.O. Box 406  132 STREET AND HAMBER P.O. Box 406  134 RACE AMBRICAN FORM CONGRET SHOWN CONG	Louis  14 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION . Booth only togroot grade completed: 19 Geomber; (6-12) College (1-4 or \$ +)
	The state of the s	
	23 DATE STORMS DO 120 DE COMPANY	apany Ave.
	TO BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN	NETOCAL EVALUES
	31 10 a s O ve 10 to  27 's fa best or not microbally, durin decrease of the byte class, place and  28 On the best of the classical place and of the classical place and of the classical place and due to fee co	<u>w</u>
CONSTRICTIONS FARY	DEC. 9 1998  M HAVE TITLE ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIER ROBORD EXAMINED (TYPE OF PRINT)  MENAS HE DOSO NE HOLD #256 PORTLA  25 MANS OF ATTENDING PRITS CONN OF OTHER THAN CONTINER (TYPE OF PRINT)	NP, OR 97213
PANY DANCH GAVE AND TO MEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE LINGER HIG COLUMN LAST LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE	THE DESTRUCTION A - LIE THE PARTY PLANTS OF LIE IN	no: Internal between breef ond death LONDATH'S Paternal between greet and disease
	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Viterius beninsen projet and death ITOPSV 20 it VES over transpropriet at the vireing case of death?
USE OF DEATH	Department   Dep	© No. ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ No.4
The control of the co	PRIMERVED FOR REGISTRATE USE	
	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE MULTNOMATI COUNTY REGISTRAR  DEC 0.8 1998	452 Pay 550
And the second		